rw NP rw NP

N

Team Batting

. Woolly Mammoths

BB Beavers

. Utica Unicorns
. Diamond Hoppers

Team Pitching

. Woolly Mammoths

BB Beavers

. Diamond Hoppers
. Utica Unicorns

Individual Batting
Min 2.5 AB/Team game

. Pat Adams-DH
. Sonny Cortez-WWM

w

©®~N o0

eENO U s LNE

Adam Gauthier-BBB
Jake Pulcheon-WWM
Ethan Wiskur-wwWM

. Ryan Dobson-WWM
. Dan Elliot-UU
. Jack Hranec-BBB

Ross Haffey-BBB

.Freddy Jehle-DH

Individual Pitching

Min 1.0 IP/Team game
Ben Mckendall-WWM

. Donald Goodson-UuU
. Spencer Stockton-UU
Thomas Muratore-WWM

Gerry Salisbury-BBB
Dylan Collett-BBB

. Noah Gotsis-DH

Xx-Bradley Thoutt-DH

Garrett Christman-BBB

10.Nate Sweeney-DH

31
31
31
33

31
31
33
31

cl
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

avg
271
.254
.242
.239

era
3.93
4.43
4.87
4.91

g
33
31
31
30
28
30
30
26
23
30

10
17

21
11
12
11
12
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ob%
.370
.348
.326
.330

bavg
.247
.257
.260
.240

avg
.360
.345
.333
.333
.324
.319
.304
.298
.286
.279

era
1.32
2.23
2.60
2.68
2.85
2.97
3.35
3.89
6.19
6.34

slg%o
.383
.379
.365
311

w-I
16-15
16-13
13-18
16-15

ob%o
.503
476
447
.463
.398
.374
.355
.368
423
.350

bavg
.244
.168
.221
.246
.242
.207
.261
.275
.319
.306

(All games)
ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi
1057 182 286 49 2 22 165
1037 160 263 46 6 24 139
1022 137 247 33 3 29 125
1090 154 261 34 1 14 133
ip h r er bb so
272.2 258 145 119 119 224
272.0 269 151 134 137 216
283.0 285 171 153 119 277
266.0 245 166 145 143 225
slg%o ab r h 2b 3b hr
465 114 25 41 6 0 2
440 116 34 40 6 1 1
.543 105 26 35 5 1 5
458 96 18 32 3 0 3
467 105 17 34 6 O 3
.370 119 18 38 3 0 1
491 112 22 34 4 1 5
468 94 12 28 10 O 2
548 84 14 24 4 0 6
.327 104 17 29 5 0 O
w-1 ip h r er bb
4-1 340 31 7 5 7
1-1 441 25 13 11 35
3-3 450 38 19 13 10
2-2 370 34 11 11 13
2-2 410 39 15 13 12
3-3 331 24 11 11 9
4-2 51.0 53 20 19 8
2-4 37.0 41 18 16 15
3-3 56.2 75 41 39 11
1-4 440 52 35 31 27

bb
152
131
101
134

so
29
27
46
33
37
20
50
42
41
24

so sb
228 35
232 20
249 13
233 31
hr sho s
14 1
23 1
30 1
22 2
bb so
31 35
27 20
21 16
19 23
12 21
7 20
10 39
11 20
19 32
12 12
g hr sh s
0O 10
010
0 4 0
0O 0O
0O 10
0O 3 0
0 4 0
0 6 O
0 90
0 4 0

OOFrRPOWFrROOOOKL

©NooH

bb/9
3.93
4.53
3.78

(7]

'—\
RrOOCOROCOWOUT
RrooOoOROCOWND

bb/9
1.85
7.11
2.00
3.16
2.63
2.43
1.41
3.65
1.75
5.52

aouRr>T

sf
13
13

13

so/9
7.39
7.15
8.81
7.61

NOOOROOOOOST
RPORNRORWRRS

so/9
7.68
5.48
9.20
8.03
8.12
5.40
8.82
10.22
6.51
4.91



hONE

N

PONPE

N

HITS

Pat Adams-DH
Sonny Cortez-WWM
Ryan Dobson-WWM
Adam Gauthier-BBB
Dan Elliot-UU

Ethan Wiskur-wwmM
Wesley Jones-DH
Collin Ridout-UU

TJ Ward-BBB

Jake Pulcheon-WWM

HOME RUNS

Jimmy Latona-UU
JaVon Shelby-WWM
Ross Haffey-BBB
Luke Johnson-DH
Dan Elliot-UU

Adam Gauthier-BBB
TJ Ward-BBB

Jake Pulcheon-WWM
Ethan Wiskur-WwWmM
12 tied with 2 home run(s)

TRIPLES
Nick Campana-BBB
10 tied with 1 triple(s)

STOLEN BASES
Ryan Dobson-WWM
Alec Craig-WWM
Sonny Cortez-WWM
Wesley Jones-DH
Anthony Maselli-BBB
Pat Adams-DH
Thomas Lacongo-DH
Dallas Oliver-Uu
Adam Gauthier-BBB
Daniel Valerio-DH

WALKS

Pat Adams-DH
Sonny Cortez-WWM
Adam Gauthier-BBB
Thomas Lacongo-DH
Jake Pulcheon-WWM
Ross Haffey-BBB
Jimmy Latona-UU
Kyle Bonicki-UU
Justin Wylie-BBB
Alec Craig-WWM

Cl

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Cl

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Cl
FR

Cl

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Cl

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

G
33
31
30
31
30
28
32
30
31
30

28
23
23
19
30
31
31
30
28

30

31
32
11
33
30
13
31
10

33
31
31
30
30
23
28
29
14
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wwhooooo~N

(All games)
H/G RUNS SCORED
1.24 1. Sonny Cortez-WWM
1.29 2. Adam Gauthier-BBB
1.27 3. Pat Adams-DH
1.13 4. Jimmy Latona-UU
1.13 Dan Elliot-UU
1.21 6. Alec Olund-BBB
1.00 Wesley Jones-DH
1.07 8. Ryan Dobson-WWM
1.03 Jake Pulcheon-WWM
1.07 3 tied with 17 run(s) scored
HR/G DOUBLES
.25 1. Jack Hranec-BBB
.26 2. TJ Ward-BBB
.26 Jake Barbee-WWM
.26 4. Colie Currie-UU
.17 Ethan Wiskur-wwWmM
.16 Pat Adams-DH
.13 Sonny Cortez-WWM
.10 6 tied with 5 double(s)
A1
3B/G RUNS BATTED IN
.07 1. Adam Gauthier-BBB
2. Ethan Wiskur-WwWM
Sonny Cortez-WWM
4. Ross Haffey-BBB
5. Jake Barbee-WWM
Zackary Gray-DH
7. Nick Campana-BBB
TJ Ward-BBB
5 tied with 16 RBI(s)
SB/G TOTAL BASES
.37 1. Adam Gauthier-BBB
1.22 2. Dan Elliot-UU
.29 3. Pat Adams-DH
.16 4. Sonny Cortez-WWM
.45 TJ Ward-BBB
.15 6. Jimmy Latona-UU
.13 7. Ethan Wiskur-WwWM
.23 8. Ross Haffey-BBB
.10 3 tied with 44 total base(s)
.30
BB/G ON BASE PERCENTAGE
.94 1. Pat Adams-DH
.87 2. Sonny Cortez-WWM
.68 3. Jake Pulcheon-WWM
.63 4. Adam Gauthier-BBB
.63 5. Ross Haffey-BBB
.83 6. Jimmy Latona-UU
.57 7. Ethan Wiskur-wwmM
.48 8. Thomas Lacongo-DH
1.00 9. Ryan Dobson-WWM
1.56 10.Jack Hranec-BBB

CENOO AN R

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE
Jimmy Latona-UU

. Ross Haffey-BBB

Adam Gauthier-BBB

. Dan Elliot-UU

Jack Hranec-BBB
Ethan Wiskur-WWM
Pat Adams-DH

. Jake Pulcheon-WWM

Sonny Cortez-WWM

10.TJ Ward-BBB

cl
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

cl
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Cl G
FR 31
FR 31
FR 33
FR 28
FR 30
FR 29
FR 32
FR 30
FR 30
Cl G
FR 26
FR 31
FR 28
FR 29
FR 28
FR 33
FR 31
Cl G
FR 31
FR 28
FR 31
FR 23
FR 28
FR 27
FR 28
FR 31
Cl G
FR 31
FR 30
FR 33
FR 31
FR 31
FR 28
FR 28
FR 23
ab h
114 41
116 40
96 32
105 35
84 24
91 25
105 34
91 25
119 38
94 28
ab h
91 25
84 24
105 35
112 34
94 28
105 34
114 41
96 32
116 40
117 32

R
34
26
25
22
22
19
19
18
18

2B

=
O00OO0ONNO

RBI
24
23
23
21
18
18
17
17

B
57
55
53
51
51
50
49
46

bb h
31

P RPRRRNREN
RP~NONOO©R O~

N
ahbhT

NOWoOoOOoh

R/G
1.10
.84
.76
.79
.73
.66
.59
.60
.60

2B/G

.23
.25
.21
.21
.18
.19

RBI/G

OrRPOO0OOORrRFrROOT OMOFROFRPWAIWWDT

.82
.74
.91
.64
.67
.61
.55

TB/G
1.84
1.83
1.61
1.65
1.65
1.79
1.75
2.00

RPRRAOROWRRRY

DR WNWNOTOO~NS

ob%o
.503
476
463
447
423
422
.398
.386
.374
.368

slg%o
.549
.548
.543
491
.468
467
.465
.458
.440
.436
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(All games)
WINS Cl G Wins W-L INNINGS PITCHED Cl G 1P IP/G
1. Ben Mckendall-WWM FR 6 4 4-1 1. Garrett Christman-BBB FR 11 56.2 5.15
Noah Gotsis-DH FR 11 4 4-2 2. Noah Gotsis-DH FR 11 51.0 4.64
3. x-Philip Walby-WWM FR 5 3 3-0 3. Spencer Stockton-UU FR 8 450 5.62
Gavin Weyman-BBB FR 3 3 3-0 4. Donald Goodson-UU FR 10 44.1 4.43
Sam Cottingham-Beard-UU FR 18 3 3-1 5. Nate Sweeney-DH FR 12 440 3.67
Will Neely-WWM FR 5 3 3-2 6. Gerry Salisbury-BBB FR 9 41.0 4.56
Garrett Christman-BBB FR 11 3 3-3 7. x-Bradley Thoutt-DH FR 12 37.0 3.08
Dylan Collett-BBB FR 21 3 3-3 Thomas Muratore-WWM FR 17 37.0 2.18
Spencer Stockton-UU FR 8 3 3-3 9. Ben Mckendall-WWM FR 6 34.0 5.67
10 tied with 2 victory(s) 10. Dylan Collett-BBB FR 21 33.1 1.59
STRIKEOUTS Cl G SO SorsG APPEARANCES Cl App GS W L Sv
1. Noah Gotsis-DH FR 11 50 8.82 1. Dylan Collett-BBB FR 22 0 3 3 3
2. Spencer Stockton-UU FR 8 46 9.20 2. Sam Cottingham-Beard-UU FR 18 1 3 1 O
3. x-Bradley Thoutt-DH FR 12 42 10.22 Tyler Tomaka-DH FR 18 O 2 0 3
4. Garrett Christman-BBB FR 11 41 6.51 4. Thomas Muratore-WWM FR 17 4 2 2 O
5. Ty Hensley-UU FR 9 40 11.02 5. Rabon Martin-DH FR 16 O 1 1 O
6. X-Luis Contreras-DH FR 5 39 15.26 6. Matt Dallas-BBB FR 15 0 O 0 4
7. Gerry Salisbury-BBB FR 9 37 8.12 7. x-Bradley Thoutt U-DH FR 12 6 2 4 1
8. Thomas Muratore-WWM FR 17 33 8.03 Gabe Berman-BBB FR 12 0 O 1 1
9. Matt Dallas-BBB FR 15 31 14.19 Jake Davis-WWM FR 12 0 O 0 2
Rabon Martin-DH FR 16 31 10.08 Nate Sweeney-DH FR 12 5 1 4 O
SAVES Cl G Saves GAMES STARTED Cl App GS W L Sv
1. Matt Dallas-BBB FR 15 4 1. Garrett Christman-BBB FR 11 12 3 3 O
2. Dylan Collett-BBB FR 21 3 2. Noah Gotsis-DH FR 11 10 4 2 O
Tyler Tomaka-DH FR 18 3 3. Donald Goodson-UU FR 10 7 1 1 O
4. Jake Davis-WWM FR 12 2 Spencer Stockton-UU FR 8 7 3 3 O
12 tied with 1 save(s) Gerry Salisbury-BBB FR 9 7 2 2 1
6. Ty Hensley-UU FR 9 6 0 2 1
Xx-Bradley Thoutt-DH FR 12 6 2 4 1
Ben Mckendall-WWM FR 6 6 4 1 O
5 tied with 5 game(s) started
SHUTOUTS cl GShutouts COMPLETE GAMES Cl App GS CG W L
OPP. BATTING AVERAGE Cl G AB H Avg Team Fielding po a e pct dp sba-att
1. Donald Goodson-UU FR 10149 25 .168 1. BB Beavers 816 324 27 .977 24 36-44
2. Dylan Collett-BBB FR 21116 24 .207 2. Diamond Hoppers 849 276 29 .975 18 15-20
3. Spencer Stockton-UU FR 8172 38 .221 3. Utica Unicorns 798 270 30 .973 18 27-30
4. Ty Hensley-UU FR 9 124 28 .226 4. Woolly Mammoths 818 317 35 .970 17 21-32
5. Gerry Salisbury-BBB FR 9161 39 .242
6. Ben Mckendall-WWM FR 6 127 31 .244
7. Thomas Muratore-WWM FR 17 138 34 .246
8. Noah Gotsis-DH FR 11 203 53 .261
9. Xx-Bradley Thoutt-DH FR 12149 41 .275
10. Nate Sweeney-DH FR 12170 52 .306



